TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on March 11, 2024.

Resolution Approving Expenditure

WHEREAS, the Town Board did approve a resolution accepting a proposal from Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. to provide engineering support services to the Town of Pendleton for the integration and utilization of ESRI ArcGIS Online software at the February 12, 2024 meeting; and

WHEREAS, an expenditure has been requested to create ArcGIS user accounts.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 11th day of March 2024 that the expenditure of \$1,210.00 for ArcGIS user accounts is approved. This resolution shall take effect immediately.